

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 615 OF 2017

M/s. G. T. Builder.

..Petitioner.

Versus

Tukaram D. Satbhadre and Others.

..Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Rane for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

Date : **June 27, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. On 18th April 2018, when this matter was called out for admission, none appeared on behalf of the Petitioner. Today also nobody appears for the Petitioner. It seems that the Petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the writ petition. In the circumstances, petition is dismissed for default.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]