

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 615 OF 2017**

M/s. G.T. Builder ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Kumar i/b M/s. Legal Vision for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Dinesh Rane for Respondent No.1.  
Mr. S.B. Gore, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT &  
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

1 Leave to amend is granted so as to incorporate the facts which have transpired after the filing of the above Writ Petition. Amendment to be carried out within four weeks.

2 List the Petition for admission on 22.10.2018.

**(K.K. SONAWANE, J.)**

**(R.M. SAVANT, J.)**