

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 615 OF 2017

M/s G T Builders Through Prop. Amin Tharani ....Petitioner  
V/S

Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre And 2 Others ....Respondent

Ms.Aishwarya Hadkar, i/b. M/s. Legal Vision For Petitioner.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd October, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

Time to carry out the amendment, as granted earlier vide order dated 3rd October 2018, is extended by one week from the date.

Place the matter on 19th November 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**