

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.615 OF 2017

M/s. G.T. Builder Petitioner

versus

Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

- Mr.Rakesh Kumar a/w Ms.Diksha Tripathi i/b. M/s Legal Vision, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr.S.B. Gore, AGP for Respondents.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2018.**

P.C. :

1. Notice returnable on 11/04/2019.
2. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent Nos.2, 2(A)
and 3.
3. RPAD/Hamdust allowed for others.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)