

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.615 OF 2017**

M/s.G.T.Builders .. Petitioner

vs

Tukaram D. Satbhadre and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Rakesh Kumar i/b M/s.Legal Vision for the petitioner

Mr.Dinesh Rane for the Respondent nos.1A and 1B

Mr.S.B.Gore, A.G.P. for the State

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.J.  
DATED: NOVEMBER 26, 2019**

**P.C.**

. Heard.

2 The learned counsel for the Respondent nos.1A and 1B seek some time to file their Affidavit-in-Reply with copy to other side. Hence, following order is passed:

a. Liberty granted to the Respondent nos.1A and 1B to file

their Affidavit-in-Reply if any, on or before 18.12.2019 with copy to other side.

b. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before 10.01.2020 with copy to other side.

c. Matter to appear on board on 20.01.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)