

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.615 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16130 OF 2025**

M/s. G.T. Builder

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Tukaram Dashrath Satbhadre & Ors.

.....Respondents

---

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shamrao Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Wrongly on board.
- 2) Remove from board.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**